Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Industrial Rivet & Washer Co., Inc.		10/12/2007	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Industrial Rivet & Fastener Co.	
Street Address:	200 Paris Avenue	
City:	Northvale	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07647	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2289674	INDUSTRIAL RIVET & FASTENER
Registration Number:	2189026	RIVET KING
Registration Number:	2369012	
Registration Number:	2193307	
Registration Number:	2191964	RIVET KING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)772-5858

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.772.5800

Email: trademarks@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Peter S. Weissman

Address Line 1: 600 New Hampshire Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

TRADEMARK REEL: 003639 FRAME: 0081

900089270

2288

CH \$12

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110774.00100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter S. Weissman	
Signature:	/psw/	
Date:	10/12/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment for Trademarks Hand Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment for Trademarks Hand Signed#page2.tif source=Assignment for Trademarks Hand Signed#page3.tif		

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Industrial Rivet & Washer Co., Inc., a corporation of the state of NY, with

its principal place of business at 122 Union Street, Northvale, NJ 07647 (hereafter "IRW" or

"Assignor") was the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations:

• U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,289,674 for the mark *Industrial Rivet &*

Fastener, for metal fasteners, namely rivets, screws, pins, anchors, studs, nuts,

washers, bolts and cold-headed specialty fasteners;

• U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,189,026 for the mark *Rivet King (and Design)*,

for metal fasteners, namely rivets, screws, pins, anchors, studs, nuts, washers,

bolts and cold headed specialty fasteners;

• U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,369,012 for the mark Crown (design), for

metal fasteners, namely rivets, screws, pins, anchors, studs, nuts, washers, bolts

and cold-headed specialty fasteners;

• U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,193,307 for the mark Crown (design), for

metal fasteners, namely rivets, screws, pins, anchors, studs, nuts, washers, bolts

and cold-headed specialty fasteners;

• U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,191,964 for the mark *Rivet King*, for metal

fasteners, namely rivets, screws, pins, anchors, studs, nuts, washers, bolts and

cold-headed specialty fasteners.

(hereinafter "The Trademarks");

110774.00101/35817236v.1

WHEREAS, on or about March 1, 2004, Assignor sold and assigned to Industrial Rivet &

Fastener Co., a NJ corporation with an address at 200 Paris Avenue, Northvale, NJ 07647

(hereafter, "IRF" or "Assignee") the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated therewith;

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of executing a written assignment suitable for

recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the parties wish to confirm and ratify ownership of The Trademarks in

Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor does

hereby confirm and ratify said assignment as of The Trademarks to Assignee, of all right, title

and interest in and to The Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby, and for the same consideration does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its

successors and assigns, nunc pro tunc effective as of March 1, 2004, all of its right, title and

interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and

associated therewith and the trademark registration thereof.

INDUSTRIAL RIVET &

WASHER CO., INC. (ASSIGNOR)

Date: October 2, 2007

Jeanne Sherman

Treasurer and Secretary

110774.00101/35817236v.1

Acknowledged and accepted.

INDUSTRIAL RIVET & FASTENER CO.

(ASSIGNEE)

Date: October 2 2007

Joanne Sherman Treasurer and Secretary

110774.00101/35817236v.1

RECORDED: 10/12/2007